## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution recognizing Shawn & Amanda Bakker (Tatum's Garden) as the recipient of the 2013 Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce  - Spirit of the Community Award
WHEREAS, Each year the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce recognizes standous businesses and individuals and exceptional business leaders in the community at their annual luncheon. Shawn & Amanda Bakker were selected as the recipients of the and grandfathe 2013 Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce—Spirit of the Community Award; and
WHEREAS, when Shawn & Amanda Bakker opened Tatum's Garden they made a fantastic contribution to the community and the area; and
WHEREAS, Shawn & Amanda Bakker led a community-wide volunteer effort to build Tatum's Garden, the first fully-inclusive and accessible playground in Salinas and on December 8, 2013 Tatum's Garden celebrated its grand opening; and
WHEREAS, Shawn & Amanda Bakker have embodied the Spirit of Community in every sense, raising well over one million dollars and enlisting the help of hundreds of volunteers.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, or behalf of the County and all citizens thereof, does hereby recognize SHAWN & AMANDA BAKKER for their contributions to the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce and the community and hereby congratulates them upon being selected as the recipients of the 2013 Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce—Spirit of the Community Award.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 25 <sup>th</sup> day of February 2014, upon motion of Supervisor, seconded by Supervisor by
the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on
Dated: Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.
Ву
Deputy